TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Diamond Commercial Finance, L.L.C.		10/02/2006	Administrative Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zila, Inc.
Street Address:	5227 N. 7th Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Zila Biotechnology, Inc.
Street Address:	5227 N. 7th Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Zila Nutraceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	5227 N. 7th Street
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Zila Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		
Street Address:	5227 N. 7th Street		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0382

900062804

Postal Code:	85014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	Zila Swab Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	5227 N. 7th Street		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85014		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1330473	PERIDEX
Registration Number:	2670004	PRO-SWAB
Registration Number:	2566135	PRO-TIES
Registration Number:	2598108	PRO-TIES
Registration Number:	2670202	VIZILITE
Registration Number:	3062943	VIZILITE
Serial Number:	78735251	BETTER SCREENING SAVES LIVES
Serial Number:	76606050	LUMENOSCOPY
Serial Number:	78691545	ORALITE
Serial Number:	78681978	ORAMARK
Serial Number:	78604255	T-BLUE
Serial Number:	78728411	TBLUE 630
Serial Number:	78728409	TBLUE
Serial Number:	78544822	VIZILITE BECAUSE BETTER SCREENING SAVES LIVES
Serial Number:	78604082	VIZIMARK
Serial Number:	78691542	VIZITEST
Serial Number:	78652008	ZTBLUE
Serial Number:	78711093	ZTC
Registration Number:	2833791	GMP
Registration Number:	2580234	INNOVATIVE
Registration Number:	1607112	ZILA
Registration Number:	2166099	ORATEST
Registration Number:	3013304	ZILA
Registration Number:	3054390	TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0383

Registration Number:	2086509	BODY-READY
Registration Number:	1608005	C-FLEX
Registration Number:	1577263	EC
Registration Number:	1598104	ESTER-C
Registration Number:	1742066	ESTER-C
Registration Number:	1354735	ESTER-C
Registration Number:	2977776	ESTER-C
Registration Number:	2528608	ESTER-C BOOST
Registration Number:	2884890	ESTER-E
Registration Number:	1674755	ESTEROL
Registration Number:	2872619	ESTEROLA-C
Registration Number:	3056086	LIBERTINE
Registration Number:	1081497	OXYCAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6023826000

Email: kdorius@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.

Address Line 1: One Arizona Center, 400 E. Van Buren St

Address Line 2: Kirk Dorius

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44903.0014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirk Dorius
Signature:	/Kirk Dorius/
Date:	11/16/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=Black Diamond TM Release2#page1.tif source=Black Diamond TM Release2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0384

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is made to Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of March 24,2006, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3280 and Frame 0730 on March 30, 2006, between (i) Zila, Inc., Zila Biotechnology, Inc., Zila Nutraceuticals, Inc., Zila Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Zila Swab Technologies, Inc. (collectively referred to herein as "Grantors" and individually as "Grantor"); and (ii) Black Diamond Commercial Finance, L.L.C., as Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of the financial institutions and other entities from time to time parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 24, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantors, the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement) and the Agent.

Pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, Grantors granted to Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, a security interest in Grantors' right, title, and interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

Agent hereby re-assigns and releases to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all right, title and interest that Agent has in the Trademarks; all proceeds of the foregoing; all general intangibles associated with the foregoing, including without limitation, all goodwill associated in any way with such Trademarks; the right to sue for past, present and future infringements; and all rights corresponding thereto associated with such Trademarks.

This release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of law principles.

BLACK DIAMOND COMMERCIAL FINANCE L.L.C., as Administrative Agent

Name: Stuart A. Armstrong

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Dated:

LEGAL_US_E # 71982010.3

SCHEDULE A

	Mark	File Date	Registration No.
1.	PERIDEX	3/12/1984	1330473
2.	PRO-SWAB	2/26/2001	2670004
3.	PRO-TIES	8/22/2000	.2566135
4.	PRO-TIES (word/design)	12/4/2000	2598108
5.	VIZILITE	10/9/2001	2670202
6.	ViziLite Stylized w/Sunburst	1/10/2005	3,062,943
7.	Better Screening Saves Lives	78/735,251	Pending
8.	LUMENOSCOPY	76/606,050	Allowed
9.	ORALITE	78/691,545	Pending
10.	ORAMARK	78/681,978	Pending
11.	T-BLUE	78/604,255	Pending
12.	T-BLUE 630 Stylized	78/728,411	Pending
13.	T-BLUE Stylized	78/728,409	Pending
14.	VIZILITE – because better screening saves lives	78/544,822	Allowed
15.	VIZIMARK	78/604,082	Pending
16.	VIZITEST	78/691,542	Pending
17.	ZTBlue	78/652,008	Pending
18.	ZTC	78/711,093	Pending
19.	GMP	9/20/2002	2,833,791
20.	INNOVATIVE	2/12/2001	2580234
21.	INNOVATIVE SWAB TECHNOLOGIES Stylized		Pending
22.	ZILA	7/17/1989	1607112
23.	ORATEST	2/17/1995	2166099
24.	ZILA Stylized	8/26/2004	3013304
25.	Arch Design	1/21/2005	3054390
26.	BODY-READY	1/29/1996	2086509
27.	C-FLEX	11/17/1989	1608005
28.	EC Stylized	4/4/1989	1577263
29.	ESTER-C	1/23/1989	1598104
30.	ESTER-C	9/20/1990	1742066
31.	ESTER-C	1/20/1984	1354735
32.	ESTER-C & arc	10/27/2003	2977776
33.	ESTER-C BOOST	5/18/2000	2528608
34.	ESTER-E	11/18/2002	2884890
35.	Esterol	7/3/1990	1674755
36.	Esterola-C	8/16/2002	2872619
37.	Esterola-C Plus	1/15/2004	3056086
38.	OXYCAL	4/7/1977	1081497

LEGAL_US_E # 71982010.3

RECORDED: 11/16/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003429 FRAME: 0386